

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Department Of Health



National Center for Mental Health

LIST OF ITEMS FOR PUBLIC BIDDING CY 2023 HOUSEKEEPING (SANITATION SUPPLIES)

NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	OSHS23-01	Bathroom Cleaner, 3in1 Cleaner, (Deodorizer,				
		Disinfectant) 20 liter/ carbuoy for toilet bowls,				
		kitchen sinks and lavatories, non-staining				
1		compound, effective in removing soap scum, stain	1,000	carbuoy	₱ 2,053.70	₱ 2,053,700.00
		and tough grease anti-bacterial agent that gives				, ,
		fresh scent. (Formulation and Precaution should				
		be indicated in the label.)				
2	OSHS23-02	Soap, Powder easily and completely dissolves (no				(II)
		residues) for hand wash and machine wash, all	1,960	sack	634.70	1,244,012.00
		purpose				
	OSHS23-03	Surface Cleaner, 3in1 (Cleaner, Deodorizer,				
		Disinfectant) 20liters/ carbuoy, light pink liquid,				
		concentrated, cleaner for building surface with				
		concrete or tile finished, non-toxic and non-				
3		staining compound, effective in removing all forms	1,400	carbuoy	2,066.90	2,893,660.00
		of dirt tough grease and grime, anti-bacterial agent		0.	**	
		that disinfects areas; with deodorant composition				
		that gives fresh scent. (Formulation and				
		Precaution should be indicated in the label.)				
4	OSHS23-04	Pump toilet, rubber base with wooden handle	350	piece	85.80	30,030.00
	OSHS23-05	Trash Bag, Medium, size: 22"x 24", rolled				
5		packaging, 20 pcs./ wrapped pack, with built-in flat	6,000	roll	64.90	389,400.00
		tie/crosstie and straight bottom seal, BLACK			L.	
		Trash Bag, Medium, size: 22"x 24", rolled				
6		packaging, 20 pcs./ wrapped pack, with built-in flat	6,000	roll	64.90	389,400.00
		tie/crosstie and straight bottom seal, GREEN				
	OSHS23-07	Trash Bag, Medium, size: 22"x 24", rolled				
7		packaging, 20 pcs./ wrapped pack, with built-in flat	7,000	roll	64.90	454,300.00
		tie/crosstie and straight bottom seal, YELLOW				
	OSHS23-08	Trash Bag, Jumbo, size: 43"x 50", star seal bottom/				
8		with built-in tie, rolled packaging, 10 pcs./ roll, (roll	11,770	roll	279.40	3,288,538.00
		packed), NATURAL				-,,
	11111111111	Polling Rin 2401 canacity / Plack 25 mas Green 25				
9		Rolling Bin, 240L capacity (Black- 35 pcs, Green- 35	100	piece	4,840.00	484,000.00
		pcs, Yellow-30 pcs), with NCMH Logo, Heavy duty.			253	
10	OSHS23-10	Trash bin, 15L capacity (Black- 20 pcs, Green- 20	40	niasa	1 071 20	70.040.00
10		pcs) with NCMH Logo, Heavy duty.	40	piece	1,971.20	78,848.00
11		Broom, soft (Tambo)	1,000	piece	109.725	109,725.00
12	O2H273-17	Broom, stick "Tingting" usable length: 760 mm	3,115	piece	37.40	116,501.00
		min. <i>"There is no Health without Mer</i>			37.40	110,301.00

NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
13	OSHS23-13	Brush, hand plastic bristle wooden handle, size: 20 cm x 6 cm, length of bristle: 18 cm	150	piece	79.20	11,880.00	
14	OSHS23-14	Brush, Push plastic bristle wooden handle, size: 30 cm x 6 cm., length of bristle 25 cm x 6 cm, length of wooden handle 95 cm	250	piece	160.60	40,150.00	
15	OSHS23-15	Brush, Toilet Plastic bristle wooden handle, size 37 cm x 14 cm length of bristle 3.5 cm	400	piece	51.70	20,680.00	
16	OSHS23-16	Chlorine Disinfectant Agent, granules, 3 kgs/can. High effective (calcium hypochlorite)	1,200	canister	1,388.20	1,665,840.00	
17	OSHS23-17	Dustpan non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle.	350	piece	59.40	20,790.00	
18	OSHS23-18	Mop Head, 400 gms, cotton	2,000	piece	136.40	272,800.00	
19	OSHS23-19	Mop Holder, aluminum handle, length: 4ft	600	piece	333.30	199,980.00	
20	OSHS23-20	Mop Squeezer, 20 liter, Heavy duty	50	piece	3,559.60	177,980.00	
					₱13,942,214.00		
					VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV		

Submitted By:

EPIFANIA A. CRESPO, Che, MPA

End-user, BAC for Housekeeping (Sanitation Supplies) CY 2023

Recommending Approval:

ALDEN C. CUYOS, MD, FPPA, IFAPA, MMHoA

Chairperson, BAC for Goods CY 2023

Approved By:

NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA

Medical Center Chief II